PCR-91-22 THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL NO..... DATE..... APPROVED......MAYOR RESOLUTION EXTENDING A COMMISSION TO EXAMINE POSSIBLE MEANS OF TAX RELIEF FOR THE WARWICK PROPERTY OWNERS THROUGH TAX EXEMPTIONS Resolved that, WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and WHEREAS, the City Council established, via Resolution PCR-105-19, a Commission to review possible ways to provide tax relief to the property owners of the City of Warwick; and WHEREAS, the Commission was extended to June 30, 2021 via PCR-58-20 Sub A, and to June 30, 2022 via PCR-39-21 as the COVID-19 pandemic limited the work of the Commission; and WHEREAS, the Commission needs additional time to complete its work and make recommendations to the City Council. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby extends the Tax Relief Commission until June 30, 2023. The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of the Commission. This Resolution shall take effect upon passage. SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN RIX COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERNMENTAL